<4 Call information Research Funding Organisations
within QuantERA Call 2021

FRENCH NATIONAL RESEARCH AGENCY

Serguei Fedortchenko, Ph.D. Nb Country Institution Budget* (M€)  Contact Person

International Scientific Project Officer

) 1 Austria FFG 2.00 Fabienne.Nikowitz@ffg.at
SergueiFedortchenko@anrfr 2 Austria FWF 1.00 Natascha.Dimovic@fwf.ac.at
3 Belgium FNRS 0.20 Florence.Quist@frs-fnrs.be
§ 4 Belgium FWO 0.70 eranet@fwo.be
5 Bulgaria BNSF 0.23 Aleksandrova@mon.bg
[ Croatia HRZZ 0.20 Jasminka@hrzz.hr
H 7 Czech Republic MEYS 0.50 Michal.vavra@msmt.cz
4 Coordinator
8 Czech Republic TACR 1.00 Baya.Barbora.Nunez@tacr.cz; Iveta.Zaparkova@tacr.cz;
NATIONAL SCIENCE CENTRE POLAND 9 Denmark IFD 1.00 Jens.Peter.Vittrup@innofond.dk
prof Konrad Banaszek 10 Estonia ETAg 015 Margit.Suuroja@etag.ee; Maarja.Soonberg@etag.ee
Scientific Coordinator 1 Finland AKA 1.00 Jukka.Tanskanen@aka.fi
Konrad.Banaszek@ncn.govpl 12 France ANR 3.00 Serguei.Fedortchenko@anr.fr
' A 13 Germany DFG 150 Andreas.Deschner@dfg.de; Michael.Moessle@dfg.de
Sviwia Kostk 14 Germany BMBF, VDITZ 350 Krug@vdi.de
Wla KOStKa
ungar X ina.Nemeth@ist.hu
Py Coordi 15 Hungary NKFIH 045 Edina.Nemeth@ist.h
rogramme Coordinator
| g K | 16 Ireland SFI 150 EU-Cofund@sfi.ie; Maria.Nash@sfi.ie
Sylwia.Kostka@ncn.gov. : I . :
Y @ gov-p 17 Israel A 0.50 Dan@iserd.org.il; Tzlil.Ribak@iserd.org.il
18 Italy CNR 1.00 info.quantera@cnr.it
QuantERA Programme Office 19 Italy MUR 0.60 Giorgio.Carpino@miur.it; Aldo.Covello@miur.it
Quantera@ncn.gov.pl 20 Italy INFN 075 Alessia.Dorazio@bo.nfnit
O 21 Latvia VIAA 042 Juris.Balodis@viaa.gov.lv
NATIONAL SCIENCE CENTRE . . A q q
m POLAND 22 Lithuania RCL 015 Saulius.Marcinkonis@Imt.lt
23 Luxembourg FNR 0.50 Christiane Kaell@fnr.lu
24 Malta MFIN (X Diane.m.Muscat@gov.mt
25 Norway RCN 0.50 Psma@forskningsradet.no
26 Poland NCBR 1.00 Krystyna.Maciejko@ncbr.gov.pl
Please check the website 27 Poland NCN 1.00 quantera@ncn.gov.pl
for the latest information: 28 Portugal FCT 0.25 Germana.Santos@fct.pt
29 RINENIE] UEFISCDI 0.50 Nicoleta.Dumitrache@uefiscdi.ro
www.quantera.eu
.q : 30 NEINE] SAS 0.24 Mnovak@up.upsav.sk; Panisova@up.upsav.sk
31 Slovenia MIZS 0.30 Andrej.Ograjensek@gov.si
32 Spain AEI 1.00 era-ict@aei.gob.es
EE] Sweden VR 0.64 Tomas.Andersson@vr.se
- Th|§ p’rOJectA has received funding frf)m theAEuropean 34 Switzerland SNSF 100 quantera@snfich
Union’s Horizon 2020 research and innovation :
programme under Grant Agreement No 101017733 35 Turkey TUBITAK 0.50 Serkan.Ucer@tubitak.gov.tr

*The budget is indicative and represents the committed funding available for all projects the organisation supports in this Call.
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4 Topics of Quantera Call 2021

Funded projects are expected to address one or more

of the following research areas:

Quantum communication

Quantum simulation

Quantum computation

Quantum information sciences

Quantum metrology sensing and imaging

4 International consortium

The project consortia must have a minimum of three partners

requesting funding in at least three countries participating in the Call

<4 Evaluation

Pre- and full proposals are evaluated based on criteria of Excellence,

Impact, Quality and Efficiency of the implementation

4 Topics of project duration

Projects may be funded for 24 or 36 months

<4 Eligibility for funding

Each applicant must fulfill the conditions of the national/regional

research funding organisation. Please refer to the Call

Announcement on quantera.eu



QuantERA 1l ERA-NET Cofund is a consortium of Research Funding Organisations
supporting research in Quantum Technologies in Europe.

The consortium consists of 38 partners from 30 countries, coordinated by the
National Science Centre, Poland. With a budget of €40 M, including co-funding from
the European Commission, QuantERA will support international research projects
in the field of Quantum Technologies.

Tentative Call Calendar

March 13t May July 15* September December Early
2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2022
Call Deadline for Notification Deadline for Notification Start date
publication pre-proposal of accepted full proposal of accepted for funded

submission pre-proposals submission proposals projects




